BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
SECTION 502-611-400
Issue 1, September 1970
AT&TCo Standard
SERVICE
1630- AND 1631 -TYPE TELEPHONE SETS
1. GENERAL

at key equipment (Fig. 5).
(b) Priority Hold: Substitute the 599- or
657-type key in the first module with a 599H
or 657H key which is equipped with a second
hold button and wired per Fig. 6 to transfer
the A lead from ground to – 24 volt.
2.03 To convert a key position from pickup
(locking) to signal (nonlocking) remove the
screw detail P-1 OE837 entirely from plunger at
the key position to be converted. Make the necessary
wiring changes as shown in Table C.
R
\._
~ . Some spade-tipped conductors or
5 mounting cord leads are insulated
Q with tubing which should be cut off
with electrician scissors or diagonal
pliers. Other conductors are insulated
with stiffpkstic pockets. Pinch open
the mouth to release the spade tips.
2.04 A 667-type speakerphone transmitter unit
may be used in the third key position of an
18-button set or fifth key position of a 30-button
set. See appropriate sections for connections to
speakerphone systems.
2.05 When using a 599B or 657B key in first
module:
(a) See Table D for connection of various key
features.
(b) Use auxiliary relay arrangement (such as 5A
or 17B key telephone unit) to control circuit
leads.
@ American Telephone and Telegraph Company, 1970
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
SECTION 502-611-400
TABLE A
P-90D 197 GUARD ASSEMBLY CONNECTIONS (Note 1)
REMOVE PROM CONNECT TO
WIRE OR LEAD COLOR
NET. GUARD
ASSY.
N ET.
BK
Dial
RR T
(Note 2) G-W c s
Line Switch w c s
Guard G RR
Assembly w c*
“ (0-BK) dial lead remains connected to C of
network.
Notes 1: For use when specified by local instructions
for end-to-end slgnahng installations.
2: (G-W) appears on 25Y3 dial only. Polarit
~ial and connected for speakerphone.
uard cannot be added to sets with 25B3
TABLE B
1630- AND 1631 -TYPE TELEPHONE SETS-1 A, 1Al , OR 1A2 CONVERSIONS
KEY TELEPHONE SYSTEM
CENTRAL OFFICE OR
PBX LINE FEATURE
lA1 or 1A2 only (as furnished
by shop)